

□

ITEM NO.MM-1C

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.167 OF 2012

SHREYA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ninad L., Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Let this matter be listed tomorrow, i.e., 30th November, 2012, at the top as first item, along with connection application, if any.

Learned advocate on-record for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this petition on the learned Attorney General, who is requested to be present tomorrow, i.e., 30th November, 2012, when this matter is taken up. Let such service be completed by today.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar