

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.167 OF 2012

SHREYA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.

Mr. Anupam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Maharashtra:

Mr. D.J. Khambata, AG.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For UT of Puducherry:

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For impleading party:

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar