

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 97 OF 2013

DILIPKUMAR TULSIDAS SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhya Nevaji, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Let the matter be heard along with W.P.(Cr1.) No.167 of  
2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master