

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 217 OF 2013

MOUTHSHUT.COM(INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)
(For Preliminary Hearing)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhava, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Issue notice.
Tag along with W.P.(Crl.) No.167 of 2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khara)
| Court Master