

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 167 OF 2012

SHREYA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, directions, stay and office report)(CRLMP No. 16769&16770/2013-appln. for impleadment and IA No.-2-directions)(CRLMP NO. 11601/2013)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 217 of 2013

(With appln. for stay)

W.P(C) NO. 97 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud,Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

Mr. H.Ahmedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Bina madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Praseena E.Joseph,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Abhay N.,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv,

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaisingh,ASG.

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.

Mr. Alok Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Girish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sriram P.,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.J.Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. (Har.)
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra H., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 167/2012

In view of the fact that the prayer in I.A. No. 2 as also there in the main writ petition No. 167/2012, the counsel seeks to withdraw the same.

I.A. No.2 is disposed of as not pressed.

Heard Ms. Manali Singhla, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Indira Jai Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of Union of India.

Issue notice to the States of Uttar Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh, returnable within four weeks.

-3-

Liberty to serve the standing counsel for the States.

IN WP(C) No. 217/2013

List along with WP(CRL.)NO. 167/2012.

IN W.P.(C) No. 97/2013

List along with W.P.(CRL.) No.167/2013.

Heard Mr. Krishan Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Indira Jai Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General for Union of India and counsel for respondent No.2.

Both the respondents may file their replies, in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER