

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 222 OF 2013

TASLIMA NASRIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice for final hearing returnable in the second week of January, 2014.

Till then, no coercive measure shall be taken against the petitioner.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No. 167 of 2012, etc.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar

|