

) ITEM NO.205 COURT NO.7 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 167/2012

SHREYA SINGHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment
and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 21/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 23/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 97/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 199/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 217/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 222/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 225/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 758/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2014.11.14

17:45:10 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

Reason:

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Atri, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Chhavi Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joesph, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

-3-

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

State of AP Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Govt. of WB Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

WP(Crl.) 167/12 Mr. Ram Sankar, (Petitioner in person)

Mr. Aftab rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Subail Farrukh, Adv.
Mr. Faizal Farrukh, Adv.

-4-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 2nd December, 2014 on the
top of the Board.

Liberty to file submissions, if any.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER