

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 167/2012

SHREYA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment,
directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 21/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 23/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 97/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 199/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 217/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, stay
and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 222/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 225/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 758/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 196/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

WP(CRL)167/2012

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2014.12.10

16:40:30 IST

Reason:

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mehernaj Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

2

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

WP(Crl)199/2013

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Apaar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

WP(C)21/2014
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

WP(C)23/2013
Mr. Sajan Poovayya,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshi Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Sehrawat,Adv.
Mr. Maahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

WP(C)NO.97/2013
Mr. J.P. Cama,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

WP(Crl)167/2012
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Mishi Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra,Adv.

WP(Crl)222/2013
Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Dalal,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

WP(C)758/2014
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna,Adv.

WP(CR)196/2014
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.
Mr. Vikramadithya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

WP(crl)167/2012
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG,U.P.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

3

WP(Crl)167/2012
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meite,Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Intervenor

In WP(crl)222/2014)
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Shabeel Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

CRL.MP..12053/2014
In WP(crl)167/2012

Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Intervenor
In WP(crl)167/12

Mr. Shubail Farook, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Farook, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

WP(C)167/2012

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Shwetha H. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Anirudda P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

(St. of Kerala)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra
Ms. Chaitali Dhinoja, Adv.

4

Mr. P. venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
For M/s. Palwai Venkat Law Associates

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in WP(Crl)No.167/2012 started his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)No.21/2013 started his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel in WP(Crl.)199/2013 started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

Matters remained part heard.

List the matters tomorrow the 10th December, 2014 as part heard.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[JASWINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER