

ITEM NO.4-PH

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 167/2012

SHREYA SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and urgent directions and intervention and stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 21/2013

(With appln(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 23/2013

(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 97/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 199/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 217/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and stay)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 222/2013

(With appln(s) for intervention and stay)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 225/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 758/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 196/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP (CRL) 167/2012 Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv. (Not present)  
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mehernaz Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Gursimran Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

WP (Crl) 199/2013 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.  
Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

WP (C) 21/2014 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

WP (C) 23/2013 Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshi Banerje, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

WP (C) NO. 97/2013 Mr. J. P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Nagvai, Adv.

WP (C) NO. 217/2013 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Mishi Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Belwal, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

WP (Crl.) No. 222/2013 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

WP (Crl.) No. 225/2013 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

WP (C) 758/2014	Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Adv. Mr. J. Saideepak, Adv. Ms. Saavni Dutta, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Rachel M, Adv.
WP (Crl.) 196/2014	Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) UOI	Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Adv. Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Ms. Shanelle Irani, Adv. Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv. Mr. Pujita Gorantla, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
State of UP	Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, U.P. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.
State of AP	Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
St. of Maharashtra	Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Anirudda P. Mayee, Adv.
State of WB	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv. Ms. Chaitali Dhinoja, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
 Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.  
 For M/s. Palwai Venkat Law Associates

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

WP (Cr1) 196/2014 Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.  
 Mr. Retish Kharay, Adv.

CRL.MP..12053/2014 Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
 In WP (Cr1.) 167/2012 Mr. S. Prabakaran, Adv.  
 Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Cr1MP..888/2014 Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
 In WP (Cr1.) 167/12 Mr. Ranjan Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Cr1MP..8304/13 Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Sriram P, Adv.  
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.  
 In WP (Cr1) 222/2014)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(C)No.217/2013 resumed his submissions at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P(C) No. 758 of 2014 started at 2.05 p.m. and concluded at 4.00 p.m.

The matters remained part-heard.

List the matters on Tuesday, the 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2015 as first matter as part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
 COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
 COURT MASTER