

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP NO. 4657/2015 IN Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).
167/2012

SHREYA SINGHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Utakarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Subail Farrukh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.03.20
17:48:51 IST

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta, Adv.
Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Pramanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, reply be filed by the State of

UP.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER